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DATE: January 24, 1996 L
TO: Frank Chavez.
company; _MOCD
TELEFAX g (505) 334-6170
J. E. Galleos
FROM: N

IMPORTANT!

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CjONFiDENTIAL AND
INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF '
THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE - -
OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, COPYING OR
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS COMMUNICATION 1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU
HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER

IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE FACSIMILE TO THE SENDER AT THE
ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

MESSAGE:

NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:__ 7

I there is a problemn with transmission, please call __Jolene at(505) 988-4171,

AGNT CE Micrhaal’e Dirivia Qniito 4007 s Santa o Nlawe Maviea R780N5 » BOE ONR-4171  Tav 8BNS Qgﬂ-d"-\lfh".
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VIA TELEFAX
(505) 599-8998

January 24, 1996 .

Mr. Ken Townsend

Drilling & Produclion Technical Advisor
Bureau of Land Managemen!

1235 La Plala Highway

Farmington, NM 87401

RE: Basin Dokota 24B Com )
Section 24, 725N, R11W
San Jjuan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Townsend:

Pro New Mexico has just discovered that Giant Exploration &
Production Company has obtained a permit 1o drill a Basin Dakota well in the
NE/4, Section 24, 725N, R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The application
was designated by Glant as "confidential”.

Our company holds oil and gas leases on the W/2 and SE/4 of that
Section 24. Ostensibly Giant is altempling lo include our leasehold in the SE/4 as
part of the necessary 320 acres for dedication to the proposed Dakota well,
This action has been taken without any effort 1o communitize the £/2 of Section
24; indeed, without even nolilying Pro New Mexico.

Giant's filing with the Burecu of Land Management and New

Mexico Oil Conservation Division is incomplete in that it does net designate the

lease numbers or leasehold interests. It intentionally misrepresents that Giant
confrols the proration unit acreage on the dedication plot, falls to conform to
the requirements of Rule 1102 of the Git Conservation Commxss:on and viclates
the instructions on the Form C-102.
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Ken Townsend

Bureau of Land Managemen!
Page 2

January 24, 1994

Pro New Mexico opposes the driling of the subject well. Pro New
Mexico asks that the subject Permit (copy enclosed for your reference) be
revoked or, at least, suspended, uniil this malter can be decided by formal
hearing before the NMOCD. o

Very truly yours,

PRO NEW MEXICO, INC,

e aya |

By / _
J. E. Gallegos
President

ccfvia telefax):
John Corbett, Vice President Operations, Giant
William LeMay, Director, NMOCD
Frank Chavez, District Supervisor, NMOCD

XV £¢:91  96/tZ/10
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BOP Test Pressure

Amoco Production Company
BOP Pressure Testing Requirements

Lease/Well#: Michener LS #3A

County: San Juan State: New Mexico
Anticipated Maximum Anticipated

Formation TVD Bottom Hole Pressure |Surface Pressure **

Ojo Alamo 1,301

Kirtland 1,416

Fruitland Coal 2,041

PC 2,346

Lewis Shale 2,510

Cliff House * 4,010 1200 318

Menefee Shale * 4,030

Point Lookout * 4617 1700 684

Mancos 5017

Gallup 0

Greenhorn 0

Graneros 0

Dakota 0

** Note: Determined using the following formula: ABHP - (.22*TVD) = ASP

Requested BOP Pressure Test Exception| 750

Page 1
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN i 57 31 i siommes o va
13, Ttra or woar 3 N/A
DR"-L m/ DEEPEN D ' T_ r::-rr AGRZXMANT NAME
b *rrEOF wELL s e I% 3] 9¢ N/A /
Y L e i sl N I e e
3w o orEaivor Trd 7 -Basin_Dak. 24B Com."
Giant Exploration & Production Company (505) 326-3325 v amweine
b= 2810, Farmington, NM 87499 e o
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report Jocation cirariy and In accordense with acy State requirements o)
A4 puriace 850’ FNL & 1700 FE c

FIZLD 4ND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At proposed prod. zone

- Basin Dakota%r?i
Same

] -:c.. :rﬁ. R, M., OR SLE.
3 ~ AND SUAYEY OR ARRA
\ _a*\""‘ﬁﬂ‘:\t
CONTIEE
A . -
14. DIRTANCE IN MILES AND DIBECTION FRON NEARE

4-25n-11w NMPM
22 air miles S of Bloomfiel

12 COUNTY OR Pagian
d, NM
1B, DISTANCE FRON PROPUEED®
PROPERTY OR LTASE LIX

San Juan
14. Na. or iCSE8 1IN LRieE
LOCATION 10 RRanEST
”T.
{Also te veareat drig, :t'au Haoe, I ang)

18, sTAT:

NM
11. ::.Tg‘r' ‘?::x.‘"“"n
850" 160 2320
]s.:3r2¥r¥:j?2::"0’0:‘1‘20ﬁ?€g¥1;’. 1’ FROPOBED DRPTI 20. ROTARY 0g CABL .-'
O ArrUTs YR, ON TNIE LEASE, 17 " N/A 6,200’ Rotary :
21 musvatons (Show whether DF, HT, GH, stej 22. ArPROX. PATE WORK WILL BFARTS
6,480’ ungraded ground Feb. 15, 1996
4 PROPOSED CABING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
snze or mous ORADE, 12807 CATNG WEZIGHT PER FOOT AETTING DKETY QUAKTITY oF CEMENT
12-177%" 8-578" " TZ24% (J-58) 320° =325 sx and to surface T
7-778" 3372 — . - T 6,200" ~720 sx and to surface :“"'
WR.L COMMUNITIZE WITH SE4.

st vl | ¢ 1
(AP RN N

OIS s
CLHFREMTA
PLEASE KEEP CONFIDENTIAL. PLEASE KEEP CONFIDENTIAL..PLEASE KEEP CONFIDENTIAL PLEASE KEEP CONFIDENTIAL.
e

E’| il g;‘
< o

pag —
- LR - 20
=~ o e
13 -— '_‘_ DY
T ™~ Ty
$- R

_— et
< 5 %
—_— L
= e’
=

IN ADOVE SPACE OESCRIBE PROFOSED PROGRAM: It
drepen directs

proporal is to deepen, give datz on presem productive zune and
Hy. giye pert

cc: BLM (3+2 for OCL
proposed new productive rone. [ proposai is 1o deill or
o 3nd measured and true vertical Gepths. Give blownuw preventer progrom, if any,
’ . /
LU R (] yJ[Mllé J S z

Area Engineer
™TILE ~

™ dxta on subsurfzce loeat;
o abe it -

1 Thin :;uce tév'Federai or Blats afiice une)

12-5-95

NATE
PERMIT X0,

APYROVAL DATE
Wim‘mmmﬂdaamtm.muamfym&nwmw& legnd o eqrutable title 10 theas nghta in the subjext lease which woukd
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Arrhovet———-
P
-

ASAMENBED=~m somn
APPROVED RY e

;)@1#)1995
Titte §8 U.

s;“.
AT WANAGER -
*See Instructiom On Revene Side /zt Dlv R‘CT M e
5.C. Section 1001, makes il a crime for uny person knuwinply snd wilifally 1o make to any department o agency of the
United Steles any false, fictitious or freudulent Statements or represtitationy ay ™ any matter wilhin o8s surssilscinon,
LRI -

g
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FEDERAL CEMENTING REQUIREMENTS

1. All permeable zones containing fresh water and other usable water containing
10,000 ppm or less total dissolved solids will be isolated and protected from
contamination by cement circulated in place for the protection of permeable zones
per the NTL-FRA 90-1 Section III A.

2. The hole size will be no smaller than 1-1/2" larger diameter than the casing
O.D. across all water zones.

3. An adequate spacer will be pumped ahead of the cement slurry to help prevent
mud contamination of the cement.

4. An adequate number of casing centralizers will be run through usable water
zones to ensure that the casing is centralized through these zones. The adequate
number of centralizers to use will be determined by API Spec 10D.

5. Centralizers will impart a swirling action around the casing and will be used
Just below and into the base of the lowest usable water zone.

6. A chronological log will be kept recording the pump and slurry information and
will be sent to the BLM with the subsequent sundry.
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i v BOK 2USY e a Stute Luase - 4 Cipi
1 e v A, i, 4 0 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 3557 1V<( Fee Lasss - 3 Cfpien
- SR A
mhlﬂ.kn&ﬂnﬂm - HERPSETS ‘.ug)g‘ DAMENDEDRE;’JRT
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PEALS
VAPl Number t Peal Coda g e * Posl.
Y. . gy L-'U 7. ....:E"..:!::,.'J mg'
LIS - 23 71599 *&‘a in-Dakota
¢ Proparty Code , ' Property Name * Well Numbor
L5204 BAS ? [ep O —24B-CoM1
*OGRID Ne. * Opernlor Name * Slevatlen
. Fpn GIANT EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION 6480
' Surface Location

UL or iat us. | Gectina Towaakip | Raage Latide. | Fest Irem the NorthiSesth kae | Foet from tha Easl/Went Bne Conmy

B 25 | 25N 11W 850 NORTH 1700 EAST I§AN JUAY

"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

ULerist me. | Saciime | Towmship | Racge | Lt idn Fofromeds | Norih/Beoth e | Foxt from the Kasy/ Weat Lime County
Y Desisated Acres “ Jolag or Lafil M Cossniicdating Cade “ Orier Na,

y i
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

BEEN CONSOLIDATEL:

i
H
1 N 89° 12" 00" E /s NE Mt 0" E / " OPERATOR CERTIFICATICN
2630{76 v 2638.68 4 heraby cernify tna) the inforreasion comisined Aercia
mulmhuulhcbainyw‘iﬂbg
L/
£ o / .
8 L 1700! % :{'..-_
33 | At
58 f sd>7
~ vy - P — ;
=z , 8&| ™ Bregory E. Mcintosh
T ~gTy™ Area Engineer
4 e December 5, 1995 | |
SRR "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO]
e oS ER
: UMY bEss
= .
1 .'“:.-"-'. T ' —~
‘/ s ok f.) : »E'(.‘{‘—
88 X N - -.‘“’
83 4 ’
° N
8 / B — .
=
s
Ceci] B. Tullis
qge Ky " oo ] QQ“ !‘. P, Cerntifmme Mumber 9672
26622.84 2632.74 o
vy ¢¢:971 96/F2/10

00



Varsion No. 1 CEMENTING PROGRAM . bip

10/12/95 .
982A1.XLS Michener LS #3A
Conductor:
Preflush 10 bbl. Fresh Water
Slurry 1 90 sk Standard Cement 106 cu. ft.
TOC@Surface + 2% CaCi2 {not mixed)
or 1.5 cu. yard Ready Mix
Slurry Properties: density yield water
{Ib/gal) {ft3/sk) (gal/sk)
slurry 1 15.60 . 1.18 5.20
Casing Equipment: {Halliburton) 8 5/8", 8R, ST&C
1 Top Wooden Plug
Surface:
Preflush 20 bbl. Mud Flush
20 bbl. Fresh Water + dye marker
Lead 50/60 Standard Cement/Blended Silicalite 608 cu. ft,
Slurry 1 + 02% gel (total)
TOC@Surface + 0.5% Versaset
+ 0.4% Halad-344
+ 02% CaCi2
+ 1/4 Ib/sk flocele
Tail 100 sk Standard Cement 129 cu. ft.
slurry 2 + 0.4% Halad-344
+ 0.4% CFR-3
+ 2.0% Microbond
+ 5 Ib/sk gilsonite
+ 1/4 Ib/sk flocele
Slurry Properties: density yield water
(tb/gal) {ft3/sk) {gal/sk)
slurry 1 12.00 2.03 11.45
slurry 2 15.11 1.29 5.40
Casing Equipment: (Halliburton) 5 1/2", 8R, ST&C

-, 1 Type Regular Guide Shoe
1 Super Seal Il Float Collar
1 Weld A
14 S-4 Centralizer 1 ea. on 1st 12 joints, 1 ea. above and below Ojo Alamo
1 Top Rubber Plug

Page 2 of 3
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PR%EW MEXICO INC.

\ OIL AND GAS’SI{UIWUL FION AND PROPERTHS
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VIA TELEFAX
{505) 327-7987

January 24, 1996

Gian! Exploration & Production Company
P.O. Box 2810
Farmington, NM 87499-2810

Attn: Gregory E. Mcintosh, Area Engineer

RE: Basin Dakota 24B Com 1
Section 24, T25N, R11wW
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pro New Mexico has just discovered that Giant Exploration &
Production Company has obtained a permit to dritl a Basin Dakota well in the
NE/4, Section 24, T25N, R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The ¢cpplication
was designated by Giant as "confidential”. .

Our company holds oil and gas leases on the W/2 and SE/4 of that
Section 24. Ostensibly Giant is alempting to include our leasehold in the SE/4 as
part of the necessary 320 acres [or dedication 1o the proposed Dakota well.
This action has been taken without any efforl 1o communmze the £/2 of Section,
24; indeed, without even notifying Pro New Mexico. =

Your filing with the NMOCD and BLM infentionally misrepresents that
Giant conlrols the proration unit acreage on the dedication plat and fails fo
conform 1o the requirements of Rule 1102 of the Qil Conservohon Commission
and violates the insfructions on the Form C-102.

006
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Giant E & P Company
Page 2
Jonuary 24, 19946

@007

Pro New Mexico opposcs the drilling of the subject well, Oopposes

Glant being the operator of a well on any of the acreage and wiil ask that this
matter be decided by formal hearing before the NMOCD, if Giant persists in

going forward.

cc(via telefax):

Very truly yours,

PRO NEW MEXICO. INC.

£/

J.E Gollegoﬁ
Presicdent

John Corbett, Vice Fresident Operations, Giant

Witliam LeMay, Director, MMOCD

Frank Chavez, District Supervisor, NMOCD
Ken Townsend, D & P [echnical Advisor, BLM
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